# OP \$40.00 1167

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dolphin International Resources, LLC	02/25/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michael F. Wahmann
Street Address:	407 Wilshire Drive
City:	Cleona
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17042

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11672025

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-741-8400

Email: ariddle@ferencelaw.com

Correspondent Name: FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	722.001

Stanley D. Ference III

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=722.001-ExecutedAssnmt-DIR-MW#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020556 FRAME: 0022

500471628

# Assignment

WHEREAS, Dolphin International Resources, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having an address of 407 Wilshire Drive, Cleona, Pennsylvania 17042, is the Assignee of the United States Patent Application Serial Number 11/672,025 (Calibration Arrangement for Breath Testing Equipment) filed on February 6, 2007 (the Patent Application), and

WHEREAS, Michael F. Wahmann, an individual, of 407 Wilshire Drive, Cleona, Pennsylvania 17042, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed in the Patent Application for the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, Dolphin International Resources, LLC, does hereby convey to Michael F. Wahmann, an individual, all of the right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, together with any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any equivalent in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Michael F. Wahmann's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Michael F. Wahmann's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of February, 2008.

**RECORDED: 02/25/2008** 

Michael F. Wahmann Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board

Dolphin International Resources, LLC

PATENT REEL: 020556 FRAME: 0023